

ê

SLP(C)No. 5386 OF 1997

ITEM No.25

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5386/1997
(Against the judgment and order dated 13.1.97 passed by the High Court
of Kerala at Ernakulam in CRP No. 1467/1996)

M N CHANDRASEKHARAN NAIR & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE FIN. CORPN. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and stay of auction)
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Baby Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Call after two weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master